
SAM HOUST/ON RACE PARK - January 16, 2026 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO $6,900 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year
Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 16, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. (Rail at 18 feet). (NW1 X)
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Tiz Gianni - 1:35.55 - February 10, 2015)
Purse: $34,500
Includes: $30,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account
Available Money: $34,500
Value of Race: $34,500 1st $20,580, 2nd $6,860, 3rd $3,773, 4th $2,058, 5th $1,029, 6th $100, 7th $100
Weather: Cloudy, 68° Track: Firm
Off at: 6:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 5HOU4 5 Gold Prize (Elliott, Stewart) 121 L 5 7 7 7 7 5Head 11 1/4 18.90 bid3/8,5w,strng finish
9Oct25 7RP6 1 Austin Cruise (Asmussen, Erik) 121 L 1 2 63 62 1/2 61/2 6Head 2Nose 6.50 sttld bk,surged late
7Nov25 9RP1 4 Mohaymen Holiday (Rivera, Santos) 123 L bf 4 3 11 12 11 11 1/2 3Head 17.00 pace,dug in,pssd late
27Dec25 7FG2 3 Trevaggio (Hamilton, Weston) 123 L 3 1 41/2 4Head 4Head 21 1/2 42 1.60* trkd btw,ins bid,missd
4Dec25 2CT6 6 Covert Kat (Guerra, Rodolfo) 121 L b 6 6 51/2 53 52 1/2 4Head 52 18.00 4w,lfr lead,outfinishd
4Jan26 5HOU1 7 One Time Mark (Wethey Jr., Floyd) 123 L b 7 5 21/2 21 31 1/2 7 6Neck 3.20 trkd3-4w,no rally
3Jan26 5HOU1 2 Shogun Be Fast (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto) 123 L f 2 4 3Head 31/2 2Head 3Head 7 2.10 trkd cls ins,chkd 1/16

Fractional Times: 23.30 47.39 1:11.45 1:23.95 Final Time: 1:36.76
Split Times: (24:09) (24:06) (12:50) (12:81)
Run-Up: 158 feet Temporary Rail: 18 feet

Winner: Gold Prize, Bay Gelding, by Klimt out of Franchesca, by Henrythenavigator. Foaled Mar 11, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sanford Robertson
Owner: Diamond W Racing Stable
Trainer: Jacks, Karen

Total WPS Pool: $5,652
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Gold Prize 39.80 10.00 5.20
1 Austin Cruise 10.00 4.40
4 Mohaymen Holiday 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-1 154.40 2,929
$0.50 Trifecta 5-1-4 665.65 2,669
$0.10 Superfecta 5-1-4-3 1,329.21 1,779

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Gold Prize 7 75 1/2 79 75 3/4 53 1/4 11 1/4

1 Austin Cruise 2 62 1/2 66 1/2 65 1/4 63 1/4 21 1/4

4 Mohaymen Holiday 3 11 12 11 11 1/2 31 1/4

3 Trevaggio 1 41 1/2 43 1/2 42 1/2 21 1/2 41 1/2

6 Covert Kat 6 52 53 1/2 52 3/4 43 53 1/2

7 One Time Mark 5 21 22 31 73 1/2 65 1/2

2 Shogun Be Fast 4 31 1/2 33 21 33 75 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Jacks, Karen; 1 - Asmussen, Steven; 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 3 - Pish, Danny; 6 - Torrez, Jerenesto; 7 - Cappellucci, Dick; 2 - Torrez, Jerenesto

Owners: 5 - Diamond W Racing Stable; 1 -Mike McCarty; 4 - V Bar V Racing LLC; 3 - Duffy's Racing Stable LLC, Heider Racing Stables LLC and Childers
Premier Investments, LLC; 6 -Gokmen Kaya; 7 - Centurion Racing Partners, LLC; 2 -Gokmen Kaya;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GOLD PRIZE was unhurried from the start, settled at the back of the back early with a gap to the rest, bided time down the backstretch, was sent forward
with three furlongs to run, rallied five-wide into the stretch, and finished with a rush under strong handling to be along in time. AUSTIN CRUISE settled near
the back through the early stages, saved ground throughout, was in a bit tight in upper stretch, surged when clear, but was too late. MOHAYMEN HOLIDAY
assumed the early lead without really being asked, then was left to dictate the pace, settled in a comfortable rhythm through the middle stages, responded
when set down leaving the quarter pole, dug in under a threat through the stretch but was overtaken in the final yards. TREVAGGIO raced between horses
in the tracking group, got an inside run into the stretch, finished up well, but came up on the short end of the three-way photo for the minor award. COVERT
KAT raced four-wide throughout, had some trouble with the lead change in upper stretch, and was outfinished late. ONE TIME MARK tracked the early pace
three-to-four wide to the far turn, then flattened out in the stretch. SHOGUN BE FAST was the inside horse in the tracking group, raced close up to the
stretch, checked hard at the sixteenth marker, and lost all chance.
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